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EQUIPMENT RATES & FEES

SOUND / VIDEO EQUIPMENT
House Sound (Complete) $5,000.00
House Sound (Partial) $2500.00
Wireless Headset (each) $50.00
Wireless Microphone (handheld &/or lavaliere - each) $75.00
Wired Microphone / Stand / Cable (each set) $20.00
Projection Equipment $250.00
Video Monitor / Cable $10.00
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT
Follow Spots (each) $150.00
Full Lighting System $1,500.00
Light Console / Dimmers $250.00
Front of House Dimmers (tie-in) $100.00
Lighting Instruments $15.00
Strip Lights per unit $15.00
SOFT GOODS
Blue Cyclorama $50.00
Black Scrim $50.00
House Movie Screen $250.00
MISC. EQUIPMENT
Upright Piano $75.00

Marley Dance Floor (7 panels available)
Risers (per 4x8 panel)

Music Stand & Light

Lectern

Quick Change Booth

Washer & Dryer Room Access

Pit Net

MISC. FEES

Runner

Origination Fee

Bath / Hand Towel Rental
Pipe & Drape

Confetti Clean-Up

Seat Removal*

(per panel) $75.00
(per panel) $25.00
$2.00

$50.00

$10.00

$50.00

$150.00

$200.00
$3,500.00

(per towel) $2.00
$15.00

$100.00

(per seat) $20.00

*Price does not include applicable seat storage and local labor required for removal
PERMITS & FIREWATCH

Electrical Permit
Exterior Electrical (Shore Power)

School Show Parking Permit (half day permit-bus parking 2 sides)

Parking Meters (each/per day) *

Parking Meter Permit Fee (one-time charge)
Firewatch (S35 per hour / 4 hour minimum) + 31.5% Payroll

$377.00
$50.00
$233.00
$17.00
$70.00
$140.00

(plus gas reimbursement)

FOX THEATRE 660 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

ATLANTA, GA 30308

http://www.foxtheatre.org

(404) 881-2100



