

FOX THEATRE TECHNICAL PACKAGE PAGE 35 OF 89

EQUIPMENT RATES & FEES

SOUND / VIDEO EQUIPMENT		PER PERFORMANCE	
	und (Complete)	\$5,000.00	
	ınd (Partial)	\$2500.00	
	leadset (each)	\$50.00	
	Aicrophone (handheld &/or lavaliere - each)	\$75.00	
Wired Mic	rophone / Stand / Cable (each set)	\$20.00	
Projection	Equipment	\$250.00	
	nitor / Cable	\$10.00	
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT			
Follow Spo	ots (each)	\$150.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Full Lighting System		
Light Console / Dimmers		\$250.00	
Front of House Dimmers (tie-in)		\$100.00	
	struments	\$15.00	
Strip Light		\$15.00	
SOFT GOODS			
Blue Cyclo	rama	\$50.00	
Black Scrir	n	\$50.00	
House Mo	vie Screen	\$250.00	
MISC. EQUIPMENT			
Upright Pi	ano	\$75.00	
Marley Da	nce Floor (7 panels available)	(per panel) \$75.00	
Risers (pe	4x8 panel)	(per panel) \$25.00	
Music Sta	nd & Light	\$2.00	
Lectern	Lectern		
Quick Change Booth		\$10.00	
Washer &	Dryer Room Access	\$50.00	
Pit Net		\$150.00	
MISC. FEES			
Runner		\$200.00	(plus gas reimbursement)
Originatio	n Fee	\$3,500.00	
Bath / Har	nd Towel Rental	(per towel) \$2.00	
Pipe & Dra	ppe	\$15.00	
Confetti C	lean-Up	\$100.00	
Seat Remo	oval*	(per seat) \$20.00	
*Price does not include applicable seat storage and local labor required for removal			
PERMITS & FIREWATCH			
Electrical I	Permit	\$377.00	
Exterior El	Exterior Electrical (Shore Power)		
School Show Parking Permit (half day permit-bus parking 2 sides)		s) \$233.00	
•	eters (each/per day) *	\$17.00	
_	eter Permit Fee (one-time charge)	\$70.00	
Firewatch	(\$35 per hour / 4 hour minimum) + 31.5% Payroll	\$140.00	